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US00724F1012

NL0000303709
DE0008404005
US02079K3059
US02079K1079
US0231351067
US0255371017
US03027X1000
US03662Q1058
FR0010313833
NL0010273215
JP3942400007
JP3942400007
US00206R1023
FR0000120628
ES0113307062
DEOOOBASF111
US0846707026
US09062X1037
US09061G1013
US0970231058
SE0011088665
US1011371077

US1273871087

US1331311027

SR

ADOBE INC

AEGON NV

ALLIANZ SE-NOM
ALPHABET INC
ALPHABET INC SHS C
AMAZON.COM
AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER INC
AMERICAN TOWER REDIT
ANSYS

ARKEMA

ASML HOLDING N.V.
ASTELLAS PHARMA INC
ASTELLAS PHARMA INC
AT&T INC

AXA

BANKIA

BASF SE

BERKSHIRE HATAW B
BIOGEN INC

BIOMARIN PHARMACEUTICAL INC
BOEING CO

BOLIDEN AB

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORP

CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS INC

CAMDEN PROPERTY TRUST SBI REIT

RS
RARD

I PE
BH&EE
ERE&EE
EHEE
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BEHEE
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BEE&E
BREE
BHEE
BEREE
PGARAN
BEREE
BHEE
BHEE
BEHEE
BREE
BEHEE
BREE
BEE&E
BREE
BEHEE
BHEE
EHR&EE
BHEE

K&

142,700.00

294,116.00

18,295.00

40,131.00

18,193.00

43,709.00

18,377.00

4,439.00

1,622.00

3,669.00

52,974.00

306,421.00

3,806.00

1,188,735.00

1,275,024.00

131,773.00

36,798.00

21,927.00

38,624.00

2,265.00

6,767.00

249,585.00

16,017.00

17,508.00

2,111.00

R

32,896,065.69

1,390,580.45
3,578,502.00
39,702,799.73
17,892,952.10
62,944,875.27
1,309,645.69
686,686.44
252,494.70
325,220.16
8,535,170.88
4,154,181.71
51,598.34
32,487,427.07
28,426,660.08
353,810.51
2,465,098.02
3,876,266.88
11,125,896.41
185,504.43
2,614,568.65
6,001,580.13
564,329.53

880,243.26

181,845.96

EEEE

usbD

EUR
EUR
uSD
usD
uSD
usD
usD
usD
EUR
EUR
JPY
JPY
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EUR
EUR
EUR
usD
usD
usD
usD
SEK
usD

usD

uSD

SHIERE
R
(%)

3.19

0.14
0.35
3.86
1.74
6.11
0.13
0.07
0.02
0.03
0.83
0.40
0.01
SNI5
2.76
0.03
0.24
0.38
1.08
0.02
0.25
0.58
0.05

0.09

0.02



A —
DE0005419105
FR0000125338
FR0000120172
US12504L.1098
US1510201049
FR0000120222
FR0000120222
US20030N1019
FR0000125007
US21870Q1058
JP3271400008
US2254471012
US22822Vv1017
US2296631094
US2358511028
FR0000120644
GB0059822006
US26441C2044
FR0010242511
US2855121099
FR0010208488
US2946281027
US29472R1086
FR0000121667
US3021301094
US30303M1027
JP3802400006
FR0000121147

ES0118900010

US3364331070

SRR
CANCOM
CAP GEMINI SE
CARREFOUR SA
CBRE GROUP
CELGENE CORP
CNP ASSURANCES
CNP ASSURANCES
COMCAST CLASS A
COMPAGNIE DE SAINT-GOBAIN SA
CORESITE REALTY
CREDIT SAISON CO LTD

CREE

CROWN CASTLE INTERNATIONAL
CORP REIT

CUBESMART

DANAHER CORP

DANONE

DIALOG SEMICONDUCTOR
DUKE ENERGY
ELECTRICITE DE FRANCE SA
ELECTRONIC ARTS INC
ENGIE SA

EQUITY COMMON REITS
EQUITY LIFESTYLE PROPERTIES
ESSILOR LUXOTTICA SA
EXPEDIT INTL WASH
FACEBOOK A

FANUC LTD

FAURECIA

FERROVIAL SA

FIRST SOLAR INC

FARRES:
RAERIL

PGARAN
BEFEE
BEE&EE
BEEEE
BEE&EE
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BEE&EE
BEFEE
BEE&EE
BEFEE
BEEEE
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BEF&EE
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BEEEE
BEFEE

BEFEE
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BEFEE
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BEFEE
BEE&EE
BEFEE
BEEEE

PGARAN
BEEEE
BEFEE

K&

1,437.00

100,945.00

899,314.00

78,935.00

9,373.00

2,509.00

19,215.00

66,075.00

976,931.00

3,034.00

60,368.00

8,197.00

33,873.00

10,307.00

36,210.00

1,484,606.00

7,836.00

13,206.00

178,377.00

3,987.00

187,839.00

9,411.00

2,409.00

25,733.00

6,226.00

3,941.00

97,432.00

23,424.00

355,638.00

13,733.00

L= i)
51,703.26
10,619,414.00
16,187,652.00
3,449,377.01
684,187.02
50,982.88
390,448.80
2,243,892.38
30,929,635.46
272,439.19
769,600.91
391,673.64
3,532,465.75
277,339.49
4,039,162.38
98,473,915.98
210,083.16
1,039,826.08
2,277,874.29
335,360.38
2,488,866.75
269,842.06
229,835.57
2,739,277.85
409,799.51
558,772.68
14,173,593.11
982,402.56

7,205,225.88

633,765.83

XEPEEPE

EEmR Wit
(%)
EUR 0.01
EUR 1.03
EUR 1.57
usbD 0.33
usD 0.07
EUR 0.00
EUR 0.04
usb 0.22
EUR 3.00
usbD 0.03
JPY 0.07
usbD 0.04
usD 0.34
usD 0.03
usD 0.39
EUR 9.56
EUR 0.02
usbh 0.10
EUR 0.22
uspb 0.03
EUR 0.24
uspb 0.03
uUSD 0.02
EUR 0.27
usD 0.04
usbD 0.05
JPY 1.38
EUR 0.10
EUR 0.70
usbD 0.06



¥

JP3814000000

US3156161024
FR0010533075
NO0010582521
DK0010272632
AU000000GPT8
NO0010365521
US42225P5017
US44107P1049
US45168D1046
US4523271090
ES0148396007
SE0000190126
NL0011821202
US46120E6023
US46625H1005
JP3205800000
JP3496400007
JP3496400007
US4891701009
JP3240400006
US49427F1084
US49446R1095
NL0011794037
NL0000009538
JP3249600002
US50540R4092
US5128071082

US5178341070

FR0010307819

SEAA

FUJIFILM HOLDINGS CORP

F5 NETWORKS INC

GETLINK SE

GJENSIDIGE FORSIKRING ASA
GN GREAT NORDIC

GPT GROUP REIT

GREIG SEAFOOD

HEALTHCARE TRUST OF AMERICA

INC

HOST HOTELS & RESORTS INC REITS

IDEXX LABS

ILLUMINA

INDITEX

INDUSTRIVARDEN AB A

ING GROUP NV

INTUITIVE SURGICAL

J.P.MORGAN CHASE & CO

KAO CORP

KDDI CORP

KDDI CORP

KENNAMETAL INC

KIKKOMAN CORP

KILROY REALTY CORP

KIMCO REALTY CORP REIT

KONINKLIKE AHOLD DELHAIZE

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.

KYOCERA CORP

LABORATORY CORP

LAM RESEARCH CORP

LAS VEGAS SANDS

LEGRAND
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HE

3,360.00

1,021.00

80,175.00

9,445.00

2,122.00

119,010.00

242,314.00

10,696.00

46,786.00

767.00

3,168.00

115,919.00

39,105.00

1,541,626.00

2,136.00

179,205.00

1,829.00

701,209.00

71,059.00

5,252.00

15,232.00

3,987.00

31,398.00

518,429.00

765,120.00

88,969.00

2,636.00

57,593.00

298,178.00

148,835.00

i)

132,295.26

150,760.46
1,040,671.50
148,880.01
89,900.91
434,980.79
2,781,254.53
267,611.35
805,720.08
142,144.56
870,163.66
3,076,490.26
729,568.12
17,932,193.63
1,027,219.60
16,423,846.32
121,548.47
14,872,190.83
1,507,115.58
173,836.73
665,708.53
258,085.33
485,018.72
11,755,377.58
26,779,200.00
4,310,178.27
343,163.82
8,906,253.95

16,085,952.88

8,632,430.00

LiEEE

JPY

usD
EUR
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NOK
usD
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usD
EUR
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JPY
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EUR

JPY
usD
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usD

EUR

RIPEEEE
FEERL
(%)

0.01
0.01
0.10
0.01
0.01
0.04
0.27
0.03
0.08
0.01
0.08
0.30

0.07

0.10
1.59
0.01
1.44
0.15
0.02
0.06
0.03

0.05

2.60
0.42
0.03
0.86

1.56

0.84
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JP3626800001
FR0000120321
FR0000121014
US5717481023
FR0000121261
US59522J1034
JP3899600005
JP3902900004
JP3885780001
GB0006043169
JP3733000008
US64110L1061
NL0010773842
F14000297767
NO0005052605
JP3165700000
JP3165650007
US6821891057
FR0000133308
NOO0003733800
IEOOBWT6H894
US70509Vv1008
FR0000120693
FR0000121501
US7170811035
US69331C1080
DEOOOPAH0038
US7427181091

US74340W1036

FR0000130577

SRR

LIXIL GROUP CORPORATION

L’OREAL SA

LVMH MOET HENNESSY LOUIS
VUITTON SE

MARSH & MCLENNAN COMPANIES

MICHELIN (CGDE)-SA

MID-AMERICA APARTMENT
COMMUNITIES INC REIT

MITSUBISHI ESTATE CO LTD REIT
MITSUBISHI UFJ FINANCIAL GROUP
MIZUHO FINANCIAL GROUP INC
MORRISON SUPERMARKETS PLC
NEC CORP

NETFLIX

NN GROUP NV

NORDEA BANK ABP

NORSK HYDRO ASA

NTT DATA

NTT DOCOMO INC

ON SEMICONDUCTOR

ORANGE

ORKLA ASA

PADDY POWER BETFAIR PLC
PEBBLEBROOK HOTEL TRUST
PERNOD RICARD

PEUGEOT SA

PFIZER INC

PG&E CORP

PORSCHE AUTOMOBIL HOLDING SE
PROCTER AND GAMBLE CO

PROLOGIS REIT

PUBLICIS GROUPE

FmFES:
RARIL

I A& P
B A EE
B A &
BREE
BEH&EE
BREE
BEH&EE
BHREE
BEHEE
PGARAN
BHEE
BREE
BHEE
BREE
BHEE
BREE
BEHEE
BREE
BEHEE
BREE
PGARAN
BHEE
BHEE
BHEE
ER&EE
BHEE
ER&EE
ER&E
BHEE
BHEE

HE

993,086.00

23,771.00

18,822.00

22,368.00

31,895.00

5,005.00

16,384.00

71,052.00

229,743.00

133,452.00

16,600.00

22,873.00

234,687.00

47,993.00

26,651.00

130,034.00

104,367.00

33,970.00

152,612.00

409,184.00

4,346.00

24,845.00

77,384.00

88,501.00

30,249.00

35,970.00

152,163.00

83,905.00

16,318.00

14,232.00

Rt

11,822,069.99
5,274,784.90
5,684,244.00
1,827,234.00
3,364,922.50
455,271.71
247,259.13
323,253.83
317,536.62
358,688.30
486,501.67
7,193,133.66
8,988,512.10
382,446.36
97,054.63
1,248,432.10
2,133,692.55
640,797.05
2,051,105.28
2,834,760.99
309,000.60
698,417.89
11,715,937.60
1,978,882.36
1,151,571.22
537,954.77
8,919,795.06
7,261,647.27

1,003,986.19

693,525.36

XEPEEPE

SRR Hplt
(%)
JPY 1.15
EUR 0.51
EUR 0.55
usb 0.18
EUR 0.33
usD 0.04
JPY 0.02
JPY 0.03
JPY 0.03
GBP 0.03
JPY 0.05
UsD 0.70
EUR 0.87
SEK 0.04
NOK 0.01
JPY 0.12
JPY 0.21
usb 0.06
EUR 0.20
NOK 0.28
EUR 0.03
usbh 0.07
EUR 1.14
EUR 0.19
USD 0.11
usD 0.05
EUR 0.87
usD 0.71
USD 0.10
EUR 0.07



B —
NL0012169213
US74762E1029
JP3970300004
US7565771026
FR0000131906
FR0000073272
US79466L.3024
FR0000120578
FR0000121972
FR0010411983
JP3494600004
US81762P1021
JP3358800005
FR0000121220
JP3436100006
JP3435350008
US8522341036
NL0000226223
NO0003053605
CHO0012280076
FR0010613471
JP3407400005
JP3405400007
JP3402600005
JP3890350006
JP3397200001
CH0014852781
JP3443600006

ES0178430E18

NO0010063308

SEtA

QIAGEN NV
QUANTA SERVICES

RECRUIT HOLDING CO LTD

RED HAT

RENAULT SA

SAFRAN

SALESFORCE.COM

SANOFI

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SA

SCOR SE ACT PROV

SCREEN HOLDINGS CO LTD
SERVICENOW INC

SHIMIZU CORP

SODEXO

SOFTBANK GROUP CORP

SONY FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC
SQUARE INC
STMICROELECTRONICS NV
STOREBRAND ASA

STRAUMANN HOLDING (NAMEN)
SUEZ SA ACT

SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES
SUMITOMO HEAVY INDUSTRIES LTD
SUMITOMO METAL MINING CO LTD
SUMITOMO MITSUI FINANCIAL GRP
SUZUKI MOTOR CORP

SWISS LIFE HOLDING NOM

TAISEI CORP

TELEFONICA SA

TELENOR

FmFES:
RARIL

BER&EE
BREE
BER&EE
BER&EE
BER&EE
BER&EE
BER&EE
BREE
BEHEE
BREE
BEREE
BREE
BEREE
BEREE
BEREE
BEREE
BHEE
BEREE
BEHEE
BREEE
BEHEE
BREEE
BEHEE
ER&EE
BREE
BHEE
BREE
BHEE
BREE
BHEE

HE

21,495.00

39,573.00

150,299.00

5,433.00

205,860.00

60,480.00

950.00

693,356.00

605,297.00

77,292.00

117,448.00

1,217.00

122,551.00

38,896.00

24,461.00

30,000.00

6,519.00

311,902.00

79,743.00

568.00

300,000.00

52,031.00

28,121.00

9,475.00

109,350.00

12,207.00

23.00

25,970.00

3,378,599.00

29,833.00

R

722,661.90
1,238,589.37
3,692,258.73

871,226.66

12,398,947.80
7,251,552.00

136,530.69

50,961,666.00
41,414,420.74
3,059,990.28
4,113,826.98

255,904.52

945,525.27
3,756,575.68
1,983,739.99

498,185.15

465,094.90
4,482,031.74

557,363.15

390,066.56
3,370,500.00

635,815.36

845,226.61

243,975.83
3,400,578.73

549,006.41

8,820.03
1,077,643.52

25,640,187.81

511,484.17

EEEE

EUR
usD
PY
usD
EUR
EUR
usD
EUR
EUR
EUR
PY
usD
PY
EUR
PY
PY
usD
EUR
NOK
CHF
EUR
PY
PY
PY
PY
PY
CHF
PY

EUR

NOK

HRERE
R

(%)

0.07

0.12

0.36

0.08

1.20

0.70

0.01

4.95

4.02

0.30

0.40

0.02

0.09

0.36

0.19

0.05

0.05

0.44

0.05

0.04

0.33

0.06

0.08

0.02

0.33

0.05

0.00

0.10

249

0.05
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SE0005190238
US88160R1014
FR0000121329
FR0000120271
JP3596200000
JP3633400001
CH0244767585
CH024476758S
US9100471096
US9113631090
FR0013176526
US92220P1057
FR0000124141
US92532F1003
DK0010268606
FR0000125486
FR0000127771
US9290421091
US9314271084
US9418481035
NL0000395903
US92936U1097
US9831341071
JP3939000000
US9897011071

B F)

A

TELE2B

TESLA INC

THALES SA

TOTAL

TOTO LTD

TOYOTA MOTOR CORP

UBS GROUP INC NAMEN AKT

UBS GROUP N

UNITED CONTINENTAL

UNITED RENTALS INC

VALEO SA

VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS INC

VEOLIA ENVIRONNEMENT

VERTEX PHARMACEUTICALS INC

VESTAS WIND SYSTEMS A/S

VINCI SA

VIVENDI

VORNADO REALTY TRUST REIT

WALGREEN BOOTS

WATERS CORP

WOLTERS KLUWER CVA

WP CAREY INC REIT

WYNN RESORTS

YAMADA DENKI

ZIONS BANCORP RG REGISTERED

REFHEAHFES

N7 g —F > RRD > 7

SWAP03547788 FEESLEGCEURLYXE

SWAP03547711 FEESLEGC USDLYXE

FmFEZ:
BRARBL

BEH&EE
BREE
BREE
BREE
BRAE
BREE
PGARAN
BREE
BREE
BREE
BEREE
BREE
BEFEE
BREE
BEFEE
BREE
BREE
BREE
BREE
BREE
BREE
BREE
EHEE
BREE

EHR&EE

& A e

A pE

E6-3 5]
18,558.00 214,782.68
2,558.00 718,585.26
17,988.00 1,947,201.00
1,055,191.00 52,748,998.09
13,974.00 464,660.49
11,383.00 601,387.59
42,005.00 470,281.22
7,564.00 84,162.54
6,900.00 532,088.35
187.00 22,102.69
283,974.00 7,880,278.50
4,361.00 514,572.72
608,320.00 11,740,576.00
569.00 94,316.98
1,956.00 143,138.26
433,865.00 36,409,950.80
1,651,736.00 42,449,615.20
15,906.00 940,223.82
3,915.00 244,760.56
2,397.00 509,880.86
109,773.00 6,364,638.54
3,938.00 255,466.81
10,348.00 1,149,939.33
198,643.00 843,088.12
35,860.00 1,609,243.87
1,044,187,938.23
1,044,187,938.23
1.00 589,493.65
1.00 84,478.60

EHEs

SEK

usD

EUR

EUR

JPY

JPY

CHF

usD

(U51p]

uUSD

EUR

uUSD

EUR

usD

DKK

EUR

EUR

usD

usD

uSD

EUR

uUSD

usD

JPY

uUSD

EUR

EUR

XEPUETRE
HEERIE
(%)

0.02
0.07
0.19
5.12
0.05
0.06
0.05
0.01
0.05
0.00
0.77
0.05
1.14
0.01
0.01
3.54
4.12
0.09
0.02
0.05
0.62
0.02
0.11
0.08
0.16
101.39

101.39

0.06

0.01



FEFa—F SEAA
SWAP03547777 INDEX LEG C EURLYX
SWAPO03547749 INDEX LEG C USD LYX

SWAP03547723 VRAC LEG LYX ETF MSC

N7 F—7 XX o 7EFf

e
BRI TR F IR FEA
RECEIVABLE ON SWAP
PAYABLE ON SWAP
DEF. PURCHASES EUR SECURITIES
EUR SGP BANK
USD SGP BANK
DEF. SALES EUR SECURITIES
ERU S F IR FEE GG
B
PRCOMGESTADM
-7 v
HELF
Files

AD1REME: #8{RH /1% (File)
PDC-03053028 PDC LYXOAU000000GPT8
PDC-03053063 PDC LYXOCH0244767585
PDC-03053058 PDC LYXODE0005419105
PDC-03053015 PDC LYXOFR0000120222
PDC-03053046 PDC LYXOFR0000121147
PDC-03053021 PDC LYXOFR0010533075
PDC-03053033  PDC LYXOGB0006043169
PDC-03053051 PDC LYXOGB0059822006
PDC-03053039  PDC LYXOIEOOBWT6H894

PDC-03053009 PDC LYXOJP3496400007

FARRES:
RAERIL

A P
B A E

i A PE

5 A% e
5 A&
A&
A & PE
A

&4 G e

BREE

PGAR1
PGAR1
PGAR1
PGAR1
PGAR1
PGAR1
PGAR1
PGAR1
PGAR1

PGAR1

HE

896,424,959.19

127,980,340.12

1,024,405,299.31

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-696,208.50

-533,463.50

-51,703.26

-50,982.88

-982,402.56

-1,040,671.50

-307,073.05

-210,083.16

-309,000.60

-1,885,200,396.50

it

901,197,086.65
128,661,268.69
-1,021,252,771.44

9,279,556.15

51,663.55
-7,157,010.72
-51,663.55
-1.10

0.67

7,157,010.72
-0.43

-673,972.25
-673,972.25

-673,972.68

-434,980.79
-470,281.22
-51,703.26
-50,982.88
-982,402.56
-1,040,671.50
-358,688.30
-210,083.16
-309,000.60

-14,842,190.83

£
BE

EUR
EUR

EUR

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
usb

EUR

EUR

AUD
CHF
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
GBP
EUR
EUR

EUR

HRERE
R
(%)

87.51
12.49
-99.16

0.90

0.01
-0.69
-0.01
-0.00

0.00

0.69
-0.00

-0.07
-0.07

-0.07

-0.04
-0.05
-0.01
-0.00
-0.10
-0.10
-0.03
-0.02
-0.03

-1.44



PDC-03053002 PDC LYX0JP3942400007 PGAR1 -526,584,488.50 -4,154,181.71 JPY -0.40

AD1 REME: #2/R#EI+&4F (File) -22,935,166.81 -2.23
Files 25/ -22,935,166.81 -2.23
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VI. MU ERRREE

(2019 4E 2 A 28 HHIL(F)

Z—n T (eZzBr<)

a. |'& PERRZHE 1,060, 676, 169. 32 130, 569, 236
b. |BERE 30, 817, 814. 43 3, 793,673
c WMEPEMEE (a-b) 1,029, 858,354.89 = —n 126, 775, 563
C-USD 146, 506, 339.33 Kk FL 16,117, 162

d FEAT I DK
C-USD 8, 225, 102 —

e. H AT AR
C-USD 17.8121 3k Rv 1, 960

gl 2—mi3 1l 2—rn=123.10 HOHER (201945 A 9 HHEOKREH=Z2UF JHITICB T 5L EREE
MFBEAGIE) (X VA SN TWET, LTFRLT,
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VIL & Dxp 8 & 9~ 5 FAMRESR D 7288

2019 4 2 H 28 A HLE

L 3 % P g
12 RO 4R uE el miE

10 (FF) )
1|DANONE 1,484,606 98,473,915.98 12,122,139.06 9.56
2|AMAZON.COM 43,709 62,944,875.27 7,748,514.15 6.11
3|[TOTAL 1,055,191 52,748,998.09 6,493,401.66 5.12
4|SANOFI 693,356 50,961,666.00 6,273,381.08 4.95
5[VIVENDI 1,651,736 42,449,615.20 5,225,547.63 4.12
6|SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SA 605,297 41,414,420.74 5,098,115.19 4.02
7|ALPHABET INC 40,131 39,702,799.73 4,887,414.65 3.86
8[VINCI SA 433,865 36,409,950.80 4,482,064.94 3.54
9|ADOBE INC 142,700 32,896,065.69 4,049,505.69 3.19
10[(AT&T INC 1,188,735 32,487,427.07 3,999,202.27 3.15
11{COMPAGNIE DE SAINT-GOBAIN SA 976,931 30,929,635.46 3,807,438.13 3.00
12(AXA 1,275,024 28,426,660.08 3,499,321.86 2.76
13[KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V. 765,120 26,779,200.00 3,296,519.52 2.60
14| TELEFONICA SA 3,378,599 25,640,187.81 3,156,307.12 2.49
15|ALPHABET INC SHS C 18,193 17,892,952.10 2,202,622.40 1.74
16[ING GROUP NV 1,541,626 17,932,193.63 2,207,453.04 1.74
17(J.P.MORGAN CHASE & CO 179,205 16,423,846.32 2,021,775.48 1.59
18| CARREFOUR SA 899,314 16,187,652.00 1,992,699.96 1.57
19[LAS VEGAS SANDS 298,178 16,085,952.88 1,980,180.80 1.56
20|KDDI CORP 701,209 14,872,190.83 1,830,766.69 1.44
21|FANUC LTD 97,432 14,173,593.11 1,744,769.31 1.38
22|RENAULT SA 205,860 12,398,947.80 1,526,310.47 1.20
23|LIXIL GROUP CORPORATION 993,086 11,822,069.99 1,455,296.82 1.15
24|KONINKLIJKE AHOLD DELHAIZE 518,429 11,755,377.58 1,447,086.98 1.14
25|PERNOD RICARD 77,384 11,715,937.60 1,442,231.92 1.14
26|VEOLIA ENVIRONNEMENT 608,320 11,740,576.00 1,445,264.91 1.14
27|BIOGEN INC 38,624 11,125,896.41 1,369,597.85 1.08
28|CAP GEMINI SE 100,945 10,619,414.00 1,307,249.86 1.03
29|NN GROUP NV 234,687 8,988,512.10 1,106,485.84 0.87
30{PORSCHE AUTOMOBIL HOLDING SE 152,163 8,919,795.06 1,098,026.77 0.87

A 30 884 & & e B A aE ARl 4RI, 1,044,187,938.23 =— 1z (%9 128,539,535 F[M) T,
(1F) FEHRIT, WERBICKT L TTIERLS 77 > FOMBEREICES L DT,
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